
Sr.No. No. of students

% 1 4

91.8 2 9

91.2 3 13

90.6 4 24

90 5 7

89.6 6 1

87.6 58
86.4

85.2

84

81.8

81.6

80.6

80

SHRIRAJ LAKHAPATI

SAKET NAIR

Between 69.9% - 60%

Between 89.9% - 80%

Between 79.9% - 70%

Between 59.9% - 50%

SHIFA CHIMAOKAR

CHIRAG NATHWANI

ROHAN JADHAV

RUHI THAKUR

AMAN KUMAR

ANKIT YADAV

Between 49.9% - 40%

Total 

SWAJIT JITENDRA GHATTE

SAMYAK ROKADE

MAHI DEDHIA

SHIVAM KUMAR

KHUSHBOO AGARWAL

Candidate Name 

NEW HORIZON PUBLIC SCHOOL, New Panvel
Result Analysis

Grade - XII (2017-18)

Top 13 Percentage 

Above 90%
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