NEW HORIZON PUBLIC SCHOOL, NEW PANYEL

Result Analysis Grade - XII (2017-18)

Top 13				
Candidate Name	%			
SWAJIT JITENDRA GHATTE	91.8			
SAMYAK ROKADE	91.2			
MAHI DEDHIA	90.6			
SHIVAM KUMAR	90			
KHUSHBOO AGARWAL	89.6			
ROHAN JADHAV	87.6			
RUHI THAKUR	86.4			
AMAN KUMAR	85.2			
ANKIT YADAV	84			
SHIFA CHIMAOKAR	81.8			
CHIRAG NATHWANI	81.6			
SHRIRAJ LAKHAPATI	80.6			
SAKET NAIR	80			

Sr.No.	Percentage	No. of students
1	Above 90%	4
2	Between 89.9% - 80%	9
3	Between 79.9% - 70%	13
4	Between 69.9% - 60%	24
5	Between 59.9% - 50%	7
6	Between 49.9% - 40%	1
	Total	58